

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 27406 OF 2018

Maoji @ Manoj S/o Veeraji Patel And Others ....Petitioner  
V/S

Shri Rangnath Devasthan, Wani Thr. Its Pres. ....Respondent  
Kantilal Durlabhdasji Jobhanputra And Others

Ravindra Laxmanrao Khapre For

**CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**DATE : 24th January, 2019**

**P.C. :**

None present objection be removed within 14 days by making an application for Condonation of delay failing which the registration shall stand refused.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**