

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2019

MAOJI @ MANOJ S/o VEERAJI PATEL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

RANGNATH DEVASTHAN, WANI AND OTHERS

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 236 OF 2019

M/s DEEPAK TALKIES AND OTHERS

VERSUS

RANGNATH DEVASTHAN, WANI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. R. L. Khapre, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr. S. C. Bhalerao, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : V. M. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : JULY 16, 2019.

Heard Mr. R. L. Khapre, the learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. S. C. Bhalerao, the learned counsel for the respondents.

Call for the record and proceedings in both these appeals within a period of two weeks from today.

In the meanwhile, the statement made by the counsel for the respondents-decree holders on 26.6.2019 to continue.

JUDGE