

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2019

Maoji @ Manoj S/o Veeraji Patel And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

Shri Rangnath Devasthan, Wani Thr. Its Pres.RESPONDENT
Kantilal Durlabhdasji Jobhanputra And Others

MS. MRUNAL SHESH ADV H/F MR. RAVINDRA
LAXMANRAO KHAPRE SR. ADV. FOR APPELLANT.
MR. A.D.GIRDEKAR, ADV H/F MR. S.S.BHALERAO, ADV
FOR RESPONDENT.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 13th January, 2023

P.C. :

At request of learned Counsel for the appellant, stand over to
27.01.2023. Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)