

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 234 OF 2019

**Maoji @ Manoj S/o Veeraji Patel And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

**Shri Rangnath Devasthan, Wani Thr. Its Pres.RESPONDENT
Kantilal Durlabhdasji Jobhanputra And Others**

**S/SHRI. S.C. and S.S. BHALERAO,ADV. FOR R-1 TO 3 CAV
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 09/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)