



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.234 OF 2019

Maoji @ Manoj Veeraji Patel and ors. Vs. Shri. Rangnath Devasthan, Wani & ors.

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.236 OF 2019

M/s. Deepak Talkies, Wani and ors. Vs. Shri. Rangnath Devasthan, Wani & ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A. P. Thakre, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. O. R. Deshpande, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 09.02.2026.

. Learned Advocate, Mr. Anand P. Thakre states that he has instructions to appear in the Appeal alongwith learned Advocate, Mr. Mahalle.

2. At his request, stand over to **23.02.2026.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...